#### 503352564 06/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3399185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK MOEZIDIS	06/03/2015
MORRIS TARADALSKY	06/03/2015
ROSS RITTIMAN	06/04/2015
JEFFREY BROOKS	06/03/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAPA TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	786 E. MCGLINCY LANE
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13241053

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)297-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 297-9733

Email: merle@patentvalley.com

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS SCHNECK **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2-E

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAPA-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SCHNECK
SIGNATURE:	/thomas schneck/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NAPA-012assignment#page1.tif source=NAPA-012assignment#page2.tif source=NAPA-012assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035846 FRAME: 0657 503352564

source=NAPA-012assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035846 FRAME: 0658 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, NICK MOEZIDIS, having an address of 360 South

Market Street #1907, San Jose, California 95112; MORRIS TARADALSKY, having an address of

5934 Fiddletown Place, San Jose, California 95120; ROSS RITTIMAN, having an address of P.O.

Box 1122, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448, and JEFFREY BROOKS, having an address of 21294

Cinnabar Hill Road, San Jose, California 95120 (hereinafter termed Assignors) have invented

certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: REFRIGERATOR DOOR WINE

DISPENSER; filed September 22, 2011, and assigned Serial No. 13/241,053 ("application"

hereafter):

WHEREAS, NAPA TECHNOLOGY, a California corporation, having an address

of 786 E. McGlincy Lane, Campbell, California 95008 (hereinafter termed Assignee) is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and

improvements thereon, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in any countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for

other good and valuable consideration received by said Assignors from said Assignee, the receipt

and sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by said Assignors:

1. Said Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and said invention and in and

to any and all improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by said

Assignors; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and/or said improvements that

may be granted in any country, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application

which is a division, continuation, substitution, or renewal of any of said applications specifically

identified herein, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

NAPA-012 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 035846 FRAME: 0659

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting said application, for filing and prosecuting divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, or additional applications in any countries covering said invention and/or said improvements, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of Letters Patent included herein, or for interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements; (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements and in the adjudication of said Letters Patent, particularly by the disclosure of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention and/or said improvements, provided the expenses which may be incurred by said Assignors in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by the Assignee.
- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument on the dates shown below.

Date: 6/3/10/5	Man
<del>e   3</del>  2	NICK MOEZIDIS
Date: 6/3/2015	MORRIS TARADALSKY
Date:	ROSS RITTIMAN
Date: 370m 2015	JEFFREY BROOKS

instrument on the dates shown below.		
Date:	NICK MOEZIDIS	
	TYTOK WODZIDIO	
Date:	MORRIS TARADALSKY	
Date: 6 4 2015	ROSS RITTIMAN	
Date:	TEFEDEV DD OOKS	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these said Assignors have executed and delivered this

NAPA-012 ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 06/16/2015** 

3